18 LC 45 0055

House Resolution 1475

By: Representative McClain of the 100th

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending Mr. Austin E. Thompson for being a pillar of his community
- 2 on Carribean American Legislative Day; and for other purposes.
- 3 WHEREAS, Mr. Thompson is from the Republic of Guyana, South America; and
- 4 WHEREAS, Mr. Thompson is a graduate of DeVry University and Keller Graduate School
- 5 of Management, holds an Associate of Applied Science degree in Electronics Engineering,
- 6 a Bachelor of Science degree in Telecommunications Management, a Masters degree in
- 7 Project Management with honors, and a Masters degree in Business Administration; and
- 8 WHEREAS, Mr. Thompson has earned a well-deserved reputation for hard work and
- 9 generosity through entrepreneurship in Atlanta, Georgia; and
- 10 WHEREAS, Mr. Thompson is the founder and owner of Thompson Management Consulting,
- 11 LLC, for which he serves as a management consultant for small business owners; and
- 12 WHEREAS, Mr. Thompson's company is a proud member of the Gwinnett Chamber of
- 13 Commerce and the Georgia Hispanic Chamber of Commerce; and
- 14 WHEREAS, Mr. Thompson is the published author of A BRAND New You, Taking
- 15 Ownership of Your Personal BRAND and the monthly Empowered Business Journal for
- 16 Thompson Management Consulting; and
- 17 WHEREAS, Mr. Thompson annually plans, organizes, and executes the Entrepreneurship
- and Small Business Summit, is an adjunct professor in the College of Adult and Professional
- 19 Programs at Shorter University, and co-hosts a monthly radio program on WATB 1420 AM
- 20 for which he created the Entrepreneurship and Business Empowerment Hour on the Carib
- and Company Show; and

18 LC 45 0055

22 WHEREAS, Mr. Thompson's significant organizational and leadership talents, his

- 23 remarkable patience and diplomacy, his keen sense of vision, and his sensitivity to the needs
- 24 of the citizens of this state have earned him the respect and admiration of his colleagues and
- 25 associates; and
- 26 WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the outstanding accomplishments of this
- 27 remarkable and distinguished Georgian be appropriately recognized.
- 28 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 29 the members of this body commend Mr. Austin E. Thompson on Carribean American
- 30 Legislative Day for his many outstanding contributions to the citizens of Georgia, and extend
- 31 to him their most sincere gratitude for his outstanding service to his community and the
- 32 United States.
- 33 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- 34 and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to Mr.
- 35 Austin E. Thompson.